
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 5 - Massacre Rocks - I86 - 3.8 Mi. E. of IC 21 

Monday 1 March Thru Wednesday 31 March 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                               Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                       Freq   Freq  
Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                                   0      0     
0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                                   0      0     
0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                                   0      0     
0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                                                                  15     15     
0.05 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                                                                 39     54     
0.12 
[20K-24K)     ‚**                                                                                                                                81    135     
0.24 
[24K-28K)     ‚******                                                                                                                           207    342     
0.62 
[28K-32K)     ‚****************                                                                                                                 523    865     
1.58 
[32K-36K)     ‚*****************************                                                                                                    976   1841     
2.94 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************************                                                                                1581   3422     
4.76 
[40K-44K)     ‚******************************************************                                                                          1782   5204     
5.37 
[44K-48K)     ‚****************************************                                                                                        1334   6538     
4.02 
[48K-52K)     ‚**********************************                                                                                              1137   7675     
3.42 
[52K-56K)     ‚************************************                                                                                            1183   8858     
3.56 
[56K-60K)     ‚*************************************                                                                                           1220  10078     
3.67 
[60K-64K)     ‚*******************************************                                                                                     1427  11505     
4.30 
[64K-68K)     ‚******************************************                                                                                      1403  12908     
4.23 
[68K-72K)     ‚***********************************************                                                                                 1576  14484     
4.75 



[72K-76K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                                         1835  16319     
5.53 
[76K-80K)     ‚***************************************************************                                                                 2086  18405     
6.28 
[80K-84K)     ‚************************************************************************************                                            2795  21200     
8.42 
[84K-88K)     ‚*************************************************************************************************************************       4016  25216    
12.09 
[88K-92K)     ‚******************************************************************************************************************************  4177  29393    
12.58 
[92K-96K)     ‚***********************************************************************                                                         2346  31739     
7.07 
[96K-100K)    ‚*************************                                                                                                        846  32585     
2.55 
[100K-105K)   ‚*************                                                                                                                    425  33010     
1.28 
>= 105K       ‚******                                                                                                                           195  33205     
0.59 
              ‚ 
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